
    
 

 

 
 

2019 Schedule Capital Grants Program Approved Projects  
 
The Australian Government Minister approved sixteen projects from the Capital Grants Programme for the 2019 
Schedule.  The successful applicants are: 
 

SCHOOL PROJECT PROJECT COST 
$ 

SCHOOL 
CONTRIBUTION 

GRANT 
$ 

Austin Cove 
Baptist College 

Relocation of nine, four classroom 
blocks from the temporary site at Inlet 
Boulevard to the permanent site at 
California Way, South Yunderup, 
siteworks, building services and 
professional fees 

$1,400,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 

Court Grammar 
School 

Construction of an art building 
containing two art rooms, a ceramics 
room, a graphic design space, an 
office, storage areas, site works, 
building services, furniture and 
equipment and professional fees. 

$1,957,000.00 $1,007,000.00 $950,000.00 

Emmanuel 
Christian 
Community 
School 

Refurbishment to create a food 
technology classroom, a media 
classroom and design and technology 
learning area, office, staff and student 
amenities, storage areas, building 
services, furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$1,026,000.00 $666,000.00 $360,000.00 

Fremantle 
Christian College 

Construction of a pre-primary learning 
area, two general learning areas, staff 
room, staff and student amenities, 
kitchen, storage areas, site works, 
building services, furniture and 
equipment and professional fees. 

$1,304,000.00 $754,000.00 $550,000.00 

Goldfields 
Baptist College 

Construction of a food technology 
classroom, science laboratory, two 
general learning areas, multi-purpose 
area, staff room, staff and student 
amenities, storage areas, site works, 
building services, furniture and 
equipment and professional fees. 
Refurbishment of existing space to 
create a canteen area. 

$2,840,000.00 $1,895,000.00 $945,000.00 

Margaret River 
Montessori 
School 

Construction of an administration 
building containing a reception, sick 
bay, meeting room, offices, kitchen, 
work area, staff and student 
amenities, multi-purpose learning 
area, site works, building services, 
furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$1,086,000.00 $751,000.00 $335,000.00 



    
 

 

SCHOOL PROJECT PROJECT COST 
$ 

SCHOOL 
CONTRIBUTION 

GRANT 
$ 

Northshore 
Christian 
Grammar School 

Construction of five specialist learning 
areas, preparation areas, gallery, 
storage areas, staff and student 
amenities, site works, building 
services, furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$4,141,000.00 $2,741,000.00 $1,400,000.00 

Port School Extension of the Young Parents Centre 
to construct a general learning area, 
expanded kitchen, counselling/student 
support room, staff room, meeting 
room, staff and student amenities, site 
works, building services, furniture and 
equipment and professional fees. 

$325,000.00 $100,000.00 $225,000.00 

Rawa 
Community 
School 

(Kunawaritji Campus). Purchase of a 
modular two-bedroom teacher’s 
house, site works, building services, 
furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$218,000.00 $101,000.00 $117,000.00 

Riverlands 
Montessori 
School 

Construction of library space, meeting 
room, office, kitchen, staff and student 
amenities, connection to mains water 
and sewerage, site works, building 
services, furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$795,000.00 $535,000.00 $260,000.00 

Rockingham 
Montessori 
School 

(Karnup Campus). Renovations to 
existing buildings to create learning 
areas, connection to potable water, 
effluent waste facility and treatment, 
internal and external roadworks, car 
park, ramps and stairs, site works, 
building services, and professional fees 

$3,800,000.00 $2,900,000.00 $900,000.00 

South Coast 
Baptist College 

Construction of three science 
laboratories, a Science, Technology, 
Engineering and Mathematics studio, 
two materials technology studios, 
planning studio, machine rooms, work 
areas, staff offices, meetings rooms, 
storage areas and staff and student 
amenities, site works, building 
services, furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$4,872,000.00 $3,372,000.00 $1,500,000.00 

TOTAL: $23,764,000.00 $15,522,000.00 $8,242,000.00 
 
 


